## GOVERNMENT OF MEGHALAYA BORDER AREAS DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT

## **NOTIFICATION**

## Dated: Shillong, the 20th October, 2023

No. BRD. 9/2022/76 — In supersession of this Department's Notifications No. BRD. 5/2017/668 dated 16.02.2022 & No. BRD. 27/2016/65 dated 14.06.2022 and in exercise of the powers delegated under Section 4 of the Right to Information Act, 2005 (Central Act No. 22 of 2005), the Governor of Meghalaya is pleased to appoint the following as Nodal Officers for all matters relating to the said Act:-

Sl. No.	Public Authority	Nodal Officer
1.	Border Areas Development Department	Planning Officer & ex-officio Deputy Secretary to the Government of Meghalaya, Border Areas Development Department
2.	Directorate of Border Areas Development	Officer on Special Duty, Directorate of Border Areas Development

Sd/-(V. R. Syiem) Secretary to the Government of Meghalaya, Border Areas Development Department

Memo. No. BRD. 9/2022/76-A

Dated: Shillong, the 20th October, 2023

## Copy to:-

- P. S. to the Minister i/c of Border Areas Development Department, for kind information of the Hon'ble Minister.
- P. S. to the Chief Secretary for kind information of the Chief Secretary, Government of Meghalaya.
- 3. P. A. to the Secretary to the Government of Meghalaya, Personnel & A. R. (A) Department / Border Areas Development Department for kind irrformation of the Secretary.
- 4. The Secretary, Meghalaya State Information Commission, Shillong for information.
- 5. The Director, Border Areas Development, Meghalaya, Shillong for information.
- 6. The Director of Printing and Stationery, Shillong with a request for publication in the Meghalaya Gazette.
- The State Informatics Officer, NIC, Meghalaya, Shillong with a request to upload it in the Meghalaya State Portal.
  - 8. The Planning Officer & ex-officio Deputy Secretary to the Government of Meghalaya, Border Areas Development Department for information and necessary action.
  - 9. The Officer on Special Duty, Directorate of Border Areas Development for information and necessary action.
  - 10. Shri. W. Jana, CTA, Directorate of Border Areas D∈velopment with a request to upload it in the Department's website.
  - 11. All Administrative Departments.

By order etc.,

Planning Officer & ex-officio

Deputy Secretary to the Government of Meghalaya,
Border Areas Development Department